## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 455 by Representative Coussan

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, line 27, change "lessee or permittee" to "servitude owner"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 29, change "lessee or permittee" to "servitude owner"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 21, change "lessee or permittee" to "co-owner" and after "contact such" and
- 7 before "co-owners" insert "<u>other</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, line 23, change "lessee or permittee" to "co-owner"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 4, line 27, after "operations" and before "except" insert a comma ","